03-19-2004

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	102699291		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     AgraQuest, Inc.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies) me: Gary A. Strobel ernal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched2 Ves (7No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ched: 1es V IVO		
✓ Assignment □  Security Agreement □	Change of Name	eet Address: 2107 Fairway Drive	
Other		y:_Bozeman State:_MT Zip:_59715	
Execution Date:		tional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ✓ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			
If this document is being filed togetl  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/12	1	he execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo			
Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be ma	iled:	I number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michelle L. Samonek	7. Tota	ll fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
	Ц	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: McDonough Hollar 555 Capitol Mall, 9th Floor	nd & Allen PC	oosit account number:	
City: Sacramento State: CA Zip:	95814		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
**************************************	Signa of pages including cover sheet, a		
A LMUELLER 00000029 10121740 Maj documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  40.00 pp Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 015092 FRAME: 0660

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Gary A. Strobel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2107 Fairway Drive, Bozeman, Montana 59715, Denise C. Manker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3037 Prado Lane, Davis, California 95616, Julien Mercier, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1719 McGee Avenue, Berkeley, California 94703, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Novel Endophytic Fungi and Methods of Use" (the Invention) for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 11, 2002, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/121,740 (the Application).

Pursuant to their employment agreements with AgraQuest, Inc., Denise C. Manker and Julien Mercier have assigned all right, title, and interest in the Invention to AgraQuest, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1530 Drew Avenue, Davis, California 95616 (AgraQuest). In turn, pursuant to the License Agreement between AgraQuest and Gary A. Strobel signed December 13, 2001 (License Agreement), AgraQuest has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in the Invention to Gary A. Strobel in return for a license to use the invention, which includes a first right to prosecute all patent applications related to the Invention, including the Application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, AgraQuest hereby assigns and transfers to Gary A. Strobel, his successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Invention and Application, and in and to any division or continuation of the Application, and in and to any all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed subject to the terms of the License Agreement.

Executed this 12th day of February, 2004.

AGRAQUEST, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Pamela G. Marrone/President, CEO

87680v4 34373/0003

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015092 FRAME: 0661

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF \( \doldoor \dol	
On February 12,2014 before me, the personally appeared Panela 6. Marrow [ ] personally known to me; or [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfact to be the person whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged to me that he / she executed the sat capacity, and that by his / her signature on the insentity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the sat capacity.	ory evidence within instrument and me in his / her authorized strument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	C. M. HOFLAND Comm. # 1338570
Signature M D D	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Yolo County My Comm. Expires Jan. 12, 2006
Type of Document: Assignment	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF)	
Dn, before me, the uppersonally appeared	ory evidence within instrument and he in his / her authorized frument the person, or the
Signature	
Type of Document:	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015092 FRAME: 0662